
Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
EVENT 1 Boys/Girls Open 50m Freestyle       
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Orlando Maric-Cowley 8 Paignton     41.81   113  
2. Elijah Apps 8 Paignton     50.86   63  
3. Owen McInally 8 Brixham     56.19   46  
4. Theo Glew 8 Paignton     57.25   44  
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. George Hawken 9 Torquay     36.82   166  
2. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham     41.63   115  
3. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     43.00   104  
4. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay     44.50   94  
5. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton     47.69   76  
6. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham     50.57   64  
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Noah Merrick 9 Torquay  DNC     
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     34.31   205  
2. Kane Howells 10 Torquay     38.23   148  
3. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     39.19   138  
4. Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay     41.50   116  
5. Cran Bonar-Foster 10 Torquay     43.55   100  
6. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay     45.33   89  
7. Adam Glew 10 Paignton     48.56   72  
8. Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton     50.87   63  
  Kasper Mikosz 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Sam Cole 10 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     32.78   236  
2. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     34.20   207  
3. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     36.50   171  
4. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     37.05   163  
5. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     37.94   152  
6. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     38.65   144  
7. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     38.82   142  
8. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     40.79   122  
9. George Owen 11 Brixham     45.30   89  
10. Wesley Fletcher 11 Paignton     47.97   75  
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     32.07   252  
2. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     32.12   250  
3. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     33.08   229  
4. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     33.88   213  
5. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton     34.78   197  
6. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     35.12   191  
7. Louis Niles 12 Torquay     47.27   78  
  Janek Mikosz 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ ST          
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     30.00   308  
2. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     32.13   250  
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay  DQ ST          



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     27.62   394  
2. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     28.22   370  
3. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     29.00   340  
4. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     29.83   313  
5. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     30.00   308  
 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     27.62   394  
2. Joseph BIRDSALL 16 Torquay     27.66   392  
3. Roman Zaki 16 Totnes     27.75   389  
4. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     28.22   370  
5. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     29.00   340  
6. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     29.83   313  
7. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     30.00   308  
8. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     30.00   308  
9. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     32.07   252  
10. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     32.12   250  
11. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     32.13   250  
12. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     32.78   236  
13. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     33.08   229  
14. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     33.88   213  
15. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     34.20   207  
16. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     34.31   205  
17. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton     34.78   197  
18. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     35.12   191  
19. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     36.50   171  
20. George Hawken 9 Torquay     36.82   166  
21. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     37.05   163  
22. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     37.94   152  
23. Kane Howells 10 Torquay     38.23   148  
24. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     38.65   144  
25. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     38.82   142  
26. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     39.19   138  
27. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     40.79   122  
28. Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay     41.50   116  
29. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham     41.63   115  
30. Orlando Maric-Cowley 8 Paignton     41.81   113  
31. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     43.00   104  
32. Cran Bonar-Foster 10 Torquay     43.55   100  
33. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay     44.50   94  
34. George Owen 11 Brixham     45.30   89  
35. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay     45.33   89  
36. Louis Niles 12 Torquay     47.27   78  
37. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton     47.69   76  
38. Wesley Fletcher 11 Paignton     47.97   75  
39. Adam Glew 10 Paignton     48.56   72  
40. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham     50.57   64  
41. Elijah Apps 8 Paignton     50.86   63  
42. Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton     50.87   63  
43. Owen McInally 8 Brixham     56.19   46  
44. Theo Glew 8 Paignton     57.25   44  
  Kasper Mikosz 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Janek Mikosz 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Noah Merrick 9 Torquay  DNC     
  Sam Cole 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ ST          
  Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay  DQ ST          
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay     42.37   165  
2. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton     44.53   142  
3. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton     49.12   105  
4. Millie Farrar 8 Paignton     50.25   98  
5. Eva Bissett 8 Paignton     56.25   70  
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     40.24   192  
2. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     40.44   189  
3. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     40.75   185  
4. Freya Walker 9 Brixham     43.00   157  
5. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham     43.74   149  
6. Holly Winter 9 Brixham     43.88   148  
7. Neve Levins 9 Torquay     44.75   140  
8. Lyla Perring 9 Brixham     45.99   129  
9. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     47.35   118  
10. Alice Holt 9 Paignton     47.81   114  
11. Phoebe Fletcher 9 Paignton     52.81   85  
12. Sophie Nicholson 9 Paignton     54.09   79  
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     35.62   277  
2. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     39.13   209  
3. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe     39.25   207  
4. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     39.68   200  
5. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     40.31   191  
6. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     41.19   179  
7. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     42.50   163  
8. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham     44.13   146  
9. Tamzin Westacott 10 Paignton     45.69   131  
10. Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay     47.06   120  
11. Mia Stead 10 Brixham     50.19   99  
12. Isla Steed 10 Torquay     53.17   83  
13. Lilly Bubbear 10 Brixham     54.87   75  
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     32.62   361  
2. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     34.91   295  
3. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     35.37   283  
4. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     35.43   282  
5. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     36.15   265  
6. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     36.99   248  
7. Harmony Allen 11 Torquay     39.84   198  
8. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     40.87   183  
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     31.50   401  
2. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay     34.74   299  
3. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     35.13   289  
4. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     37.69   234  
5. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     38.30   223  
6. Isobel Burton 12 Paignton     45.94   129  
  Ioana Parkes 12 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Lara Bissett 12 Paignton  DQ ST          
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     33.06   347  
2. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     33.23   342  
3. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     33.31   339  
4. Matilda Towner 13 Oddicombe     33.58   331  
5. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     34.20   313  
6. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     34.38   308  
7. Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay     41.50   175  
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     30.19   456  
2. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     31.50   401  
3. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     33.68   328  
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     31.99   383  
2. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     32.75   357  
3. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     35.34   284  
 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     30.19   456  
2. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     31.50   401  
3. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     31.50   401  
4. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     31.99   383  
5. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     32.62   361  
6. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     32.75   357  
7. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     33.06   347  
8. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     33.23   342  
9. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     33.31   339  
10. Matilda Towner 13 Oddicombe     33.58   331  
11. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     33.68   328  
12. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     34.20   313  
13. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     34.38   308  
14. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay     34.74   299  
15. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     34.91   295  
16. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     35.13   289  
17. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     35.34   284  
18. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     35.37   283  
19. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     35.43   282  
20. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     35.62   277  
21. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     36.15   265  
22. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     36.99   248  
23. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     37.69   234  
24. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     38.30   223  
25. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     39.13   209  
26. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe     39.25   207  
27. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     39.68   200  



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
28. Harmony Allen 11 Torquay     39.84   198  
29. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     40.24   192  
30. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     40.31   191  
31. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     40.44   189  
32. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     40.75   185  
33. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     40.87   183  
34. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     41.19   179  
35. Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay     41.50   175  
36. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay     42.37   165  
37. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     42.50   163  
38. Freya Walker 9 Brixham     43.00   157  
39. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham     43.74   149  
40. Holly Winter 9 Brixham     43.88   148  
41. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham     44.13   146  
42. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton     44.53   142  
43. Neve Levins 9 Torquay     44.75   140  
44. Tamzin Westacott 10 Paignton     45.69   131  
45. Isobel Burton 12 Paignton     45.94   129  
46. Lyla Perring 9 Brixham     45.99   129  
47. Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay     47.06   120  
48. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     47.35   118  
49. Alice Holt 9 Paignton     47.81   114  
50. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton     49.12   105  
51. Mia Stead 10 Brixham     50.19   99  
52. Millie Farrar 8 Paignton     50.25   98  
53. Phoebe Fletcher 9 Paignton     52.81   85  
54. Isla Steed 10 Torquay     53.17   83  
55. Sophie Nicholson 9 Paignton     54.09   79  
56. Lilly Bubbear 10 Brixham     54.87   75  
57. Eva Bissett 8 Paignton     56.25   70  
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Ioana Parkes 12 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Lara Bissett 12 Paignton  DQ ST          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
EVENT 2 Boys/Girls Open 50m Breaststroke    
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Theo Glew 8 Paignton   1:12.81   41  
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Owen McInally 8 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. George Hawken 9 Torquay     54.02   102  
2. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     59.44   76  
3. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay   1:00.62   72  
4. Noah Merrick 9 Torquay   1:02.81   64  
5. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton   1:03.29   63  
6. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham   1:12.55   42  
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Frankie Horton 9 Brixham  DQ T          
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     47.31   152  
2. Cran Bonar-Foster 10 Torquay     56.62   88  
3. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     58.75   79  
4. Adam Glew 10 Paignton   1:05.44   57  
5. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   1:23.00   28  
  Kasper Mikosz 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DQ SA          
  Kane Howells 10 Torquay  DQ ST          
  Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay  DQ ST          
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     43.00   202  
2. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     51.18   120  
3. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     51.38   118  
4. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     52.76   109  
5. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     55.30   95  
6. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     57.13   86  
7. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     59.44   76  
8. Wesley Fletcher 11 Paignton   1:02.50   65  
  Corey Meager 11 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     43.31   198  
2. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     44.26   185  
3. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton     47.19   153  
4. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     48.25   143  
5. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     53.03   107  
6. Angus Graham 12 Paignton     53.62   104  
  Louis Niles 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Harry Butler 12 Torquay  DQ ST          
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     40.19   247  
2. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     45.25   173  
3. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     46.20   163  
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     35.28   366  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     35.74   352  
3. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     36.70   325  
4. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     40.13   249  
5. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     40.68   239  
 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     35.28   366  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     35.74   352  
3. Roman Zaki 16 Totnes     35.75   352  
4. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     36.70   325  
5. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     40.13   249  
6. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     40.19   247  
7. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     40.68   239  
8. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     43.00   202  
9. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     43.31   198  
10. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     44.26   185  
11. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     45.25   173  
12. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     46.20   163  
13. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton     47.19   153  
14. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     47.31   152  
15. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     48.25   143  
16. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     51.18   120  
17. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     51.38   118  
18. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     52.76   109  
19. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     53.03   107  
20. Angus Graham 12 Paignton     53.62   104  
21. George Hawken 9 Torquay     54.02   102  
22. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     55.30   95  
23. Cran Bonar-Foster 10 Torquay     56.62   88  
24. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     57.13   86  
25. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     58.75   79  
26. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     59.44   76  
27. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     59.44   76  
28. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay   1:00.62   72  
29. Wesley Fletcher 11 Paignton   1:02.50   65  
30. Noah Merrick 9 Torquay   1:02.81   64  
31. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton   1:03.29   63  
32. Adam Glew 10 Paignton   1:05.44   57  
33. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham   1:12.55   42  
34. Theo Glew 8 Paignton   1:12.81   41  
35. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   1:23.00   28  
  Kasper Mikosz 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Joseph BIRDSALL 16 Torquay  DNC     
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DQ SA          
  Louis Niles 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Owen McInally 8 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Corey Meager 11 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Kane Howells 10 Torquay  DQ ST          
  Harry Butler 12 Torquay  DQ ST          
  Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay  DQ ST          
  Frankie Horton 9 Brixham  DQ T          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:06.81   78  
2. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton   1:15.51   54  
  Eva Bissett 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Millie Farrar 8 Paignton  DQ ST          
  Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay  DQ T          
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     53.92   149  
2. Lyla Perring 9 Brixham     58.94   114  
3. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     59.17   113  
4. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton   1:00.08   108  
5. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham   1:00.12   108  
6. Freya Walker 9 Brixham   1:00.80   104  
7. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:03.87   90  
8. Neve Levins 9 Torquay   1:07.49   76  
9. Aine Graham 9 Paignton   1:10.44   67  
10. Alice Holt 9 Paignton   1:10.94   65  
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Phoebe Fletcher 9 Paignton  DQ SA          
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     48.94   200  
2. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     50.50   182  
3. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     52.57   161  
4. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     58.36   118  
5. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     58.74   115  
6. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     59.63   110  
7. Isla Steed 10 Torquay   1:03.39   92  
8. Tamzin Westacott 10 Paignton   1:03.74   90  
9. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham   1:10.38   67  
  Mia Stead 10 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe  DQ ST          
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     48.13   210  
2. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     48.73   203  
3. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     49.42   194  
4. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     49.91   188  
5. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     54.18   147  
6. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     55.41   138  
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DQ T          
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     44.75   262  
2. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     45.50   249  
3. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     47.50   219  
4. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     47.88   214  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Ioana Parkes 12 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     40.12   363  
2. Matilda Towner 13 Oddicombe     42.19   312  
3. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     48.12   210  
4. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     48.56   205  
5. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     49.94   188  
6. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     54.06   148  
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay  DQ SL          
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     42.81   299  
2. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     43.16   292  
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     43.61   283  
2. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     50.09   186  
3. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     51.05   176  
 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     40.12   363  
2. Matilda Towner 13 Oddicombe     42.19   312  
3. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     42.81   299  
4. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     43.16   292  
5. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     43.61   283  
6. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     44.75   262  
7. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     45.50   249  
8. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     47.50   219  
9. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     47.88   214  
10. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     48.12   210  
11. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     48.13   210  
12. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     48.56   205  
13. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     48.73   203  
14. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     48.94   200  
15. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     49.42   194  
16. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     49.91   188  
17. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     49.94   188  
18. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     50.09   186  
19. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     50.50   182  
20. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     51.05   176  
21. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     52.57   161  
22. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     53.92   149  
23. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     54.06   148  
24. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     54.18   147  
25. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     55.41   138  
26. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     58.36   118  
27. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     58.74   115  
28. Lyla Perring 9 Brixham     58.94   114  
29. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     59.17   113  
30. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     59.63   110  
31. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton   1:00.08   108  
32. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham   1:00.12   108  
33. Freya Walker 9 Brixham   1:00.80   104  
34. Isla Steed 10 Torquay   1:03.39   92  
35. Tamzin Westacott 10 Paignton   1:03.74   90  
36. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:03.87   90  
37. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:06.81   78  
38. Neve Levins 9 Torquay   1:07.49   76  
39. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham   1:10.38   67  
40. Aine Graham 9 Paignton   1:10.44   67  
41. Alice Holt 9 Paignton   1:10.94   65  
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42. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton   1:15.51   54  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Ioana Parkes 12 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Phoebe Fletcher 9 Paignton  DQ SA          
  Mia Stead 10 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Eva Bissett 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Millie Farrar 8 Paignton  DQ ST          
  Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe  DQ ST          
  Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay  DQ T          
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DQ T          
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EVENT 3 Boys/Girls Open 100m IM             
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. George Hawken 9 Torquay   1:38.28   134  
2. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham   1:55.88   81  
3. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay   1:57.63   78  
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham  DQ T          
  Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ T          
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton   1:30.19   173  
2. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton   1:49.93   95  
3. Kane Howells 10 Torquay   1:54.75   84  
4. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   2:21.07   45  
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DQ SL          
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton   1:26.39   197  
2. Corey Meager 11 Brixham   1:42.66   117  
3. Austin Heale 11 Brixham   1:45.70   107  
4. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay   1:47.38   102  
5. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay   1:55.30   83  
  Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Bradley Horton 11 Brixham  DQ T          
  Dan Winter 11 Brixham  DQ T          
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay   1:22.39   227  
2. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton   1:26.81   194  
3. Harry Butler 12 Torquay   1:30.13   173  
4. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton   1:37.02   139  
  Louis Niles 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Ewan Hale 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ T          
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 13 Paignton   1:22.25   228  
2. Max Adderley 13 Paignton   1:24.37   211  
3. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay   1:29.17   179  
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton   1:07.45   414  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton   1:09.06   386  
3. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton   1:14.25   310  
4. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton   1:16.06   289  
5. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton   1:16.46   284  
 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton   1:07.45   414  



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton   1:09.06   386  
3. Joseph BIRDSALL 16 Torquay   1:12.18   338  
4. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton   1:14.25   310  
5. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton   1:16.06   289  
6. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton   1:16.46   284  
7. Alex Worth 13 Paignton   1:22.25   228  
8. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay   1:22.39   227  
9. Max Adderley 13 Paignton   1:24.37   211  
10. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton   1:26.39   197  
11. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton   1:26.81   194  
12. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay   1:29.17   179  
13. Harry Butler 12 Torquay   1:30.13   173  
14. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton   1:30.19   173  
15. Mason Babbage 12 Paignton   1:37.02   139  
16. George Hawken 9 Torquay   1:38.28   134  
17. Corey Meager 11 Brixham   1:42.66   117  
18. Austin Heale 11 Brixham   1:45.70   107  
19. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay   1:47.38   102  
20. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton   1:49.93   95  
21. Kane Howells 10 Torquay   1:54.75   84  
22. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay   1:55.30   83  
23. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham   1:55.88   81  
24. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay   1:57.63   78  
25. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   2:21.07   45  
  Roman Zaki 16 Totnes  DNC     
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Louis Niles 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Ewan Hale 12 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham  DQ T          
  Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ T          
  Bradley Horton 11 Brixham  DQ T          
  Dan Winter 11 Brixham  DQ T          
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ T          
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GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay   1:57.36   112  
2. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:57.75   111  
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton   1:44.25   160  
2. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton   1:53.17   125  
3. Aine Graham 9 Paignton   1:54.32   121  
4. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:56.93   113  
5. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay   1:58.50   109  
6. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham   2:01.63   101  
  Freya Walker 9 Brixham  DQ SA          
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton   1:36.50   202  
2. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton   1:41.21   175  
3. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe   1:45.73   153  
4. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton   1:51.31   131  
5. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham   1:52.00   129  
6. Summer Meager 10 Brixham   1:54.11   122  
  Mia Stead 10 Brixham  DNC     
  Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton   1:24.75   298  
2. Alice Brown 11 Paignton   1:34.03   218  
3. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham   1:35.25   210  
4. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham   1:36.69   201  
5. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay   1:47.46   146  
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Matilda Kass 11 Paignton  DQ SA          
  Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay  DQ T          
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton   1:22.13   328  
2. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton   1:25.94   286  
3. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay   1:33.27   224  
4. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay   1:36.29   203  
5. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton   1:43.32   165  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton   1:23.20   316  
2. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe   1:31.00   241  
3. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay   1:31.08   240  
4. Ella Britton 13 Paignton   1:34.52   215  
  Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
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GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe   1:22.63   322  
2. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton   1:23.87   308  
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe   1:24.90   297  
2. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes   1:28.44   263  
3. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay   1:38.00   193  
 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton   1:22.13   328  
2. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe   1:22.63   322  
3. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton   1:23.20   316  
4. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton   1:23.87   308  
5. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton   1:24.75   298  
6. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe   1:24.90   297  
7. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton   1:25.94   286  
8. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes   1:28.44   263  
9. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe   1:31.00   241  
10. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay   1:31.08   240  
11. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay   1:33.27   224  
12. Alice Brown 11 Paignton   1:34.03   218  
13. Ella Britton 13 Paignton   1:34.52   215  
14. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham   1:35.25   210  
15. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay   1:36.29   203  
16. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton   1:36.50   202  
17. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham   1:36.69   201  
18. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay   1:38.00   193  
19. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton   1:41.21   175  
20. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton   1:43.32   165  
21. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton   1:44.25   160  
22. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe   1:45.73   153  
23. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay   1:47.46   146  
24. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton   1:51.31   131  
25. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham   1:52.00   129  
26. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton   1:53.17   125  
27. Summer Meager 10 Brixham   1:54.11   122  
28. Aine Graham 9 Paignton   1:54.32   121  
29. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:56.93   113  
30. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay   1:57.36   112  
31. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:57.75   111  
32. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay   1:58.50   109  
33. Amelia Heale 9 Brixham   2:01.63   101  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DNC     
  Mia Stead 10 Brixham  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Matilda Kass 11 Paignton  DQ SA          
  Freya Walker 9 Brixham  DQ SA          
  Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay  DQ T          
 
 
 
 



Paignton 50m Sprint Meet 
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming 

at Admiral Centre, Brixham 

 
EVENT 4 Boys/Girls Open 50m Backstroke      
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Orlando Maric-Cowley 8 Paignton     52.70   74  
2. Elijah Apps 8 Paignton   1:08.19   34  
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. George Hawken 9 Torquay     46.80   107  
2. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham     53.13   73  
3. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     54.24   68  
4. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton   1:00.05   50  
5. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay   1:00.81   48  
6. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham   1:05.31   39  
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     41.24   156  
2. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     49.44   90  
3. Kane Howells 10 Torquay     51.12   82  
4. Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay     53.81   70  
5. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay     57.25   58  
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Sam Cole 10 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     40.87   160  
2. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     43.32   134  
3. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     44.06   128  
4. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     44.40   125  
5. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     48.45   96  
6. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     49.19   92  
7. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     51.70   79  
8. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     55.13   65  
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     38.23   196  
2. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     39.06   184  
3. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     39.56   177  
4. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     40.82   161  
5. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     43.50   133  
6. Louis Niles 12 Torquay     59.29   52  
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ T          
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     42.22   145  
  Max Adderley 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Alex Worth 13 Paignton  DQ T          
 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     32.40   322  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     32.54   318  
3. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     36.34   228  
4. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     36.47   226  
5. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     37.44   209  
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BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     32.40   322  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     32.54   318  
3. Joseph BIRDSALL 16 Torquay     32.82   310  
4. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     36.34   228  
5. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     36.47   226  
6. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     37.44   209  
7. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     38.23   196  
8. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     39.06   184  
9. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     39.56   177  
10. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     40.82   161  
11. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     40.87   160  
12. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     41.24   156  
13. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     42.22   145  
14. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     43.32   134  
15. Thomas Paddon 12 Oddicombe     43.50   133  
16. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     44.06   128  
17. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     44.40   125  
18. George Hawken 9 Torquay     46.80   107  
19. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     48.45   96  
20. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     49.19   92  
21. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     49.44   90  
22. Kane Howells 10 Torquay     51.12   82  
23. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay     51.70   79  
24. Orlando Maric-Cowley 8 Paignton     52.70   74  
25. Frankie Horton 9 Brixham     53.13   73  
26. Archie Baber-Hale 10 Torquay     53.81   70  
27. Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay     54.24   68  
28. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham     55.13   65  
29. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay     57.25   58  
30. Louis Niles 12 Torquay     59.29   52  
31. Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton   1:00.05   50  
32. Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay   1:00.81   48  
33. Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham   1:05.31   39  
34. Elijah Apps 8 Paignton   1:08.19   34  
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Sam Cole 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Max Adderley 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Roman Zaki 16 Totnes  DQ T          
  Angus Graham 12 Paignton  DQ T          
  Alex Worth 13 Paignton  DQ T          
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GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay     47.48   158  
2. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton     55.62   98  
3. Eva Bissett 8 Paignton     56.44   94  
4. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton   1:05.22   60  
  Millie Farrar 8 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     46.81   164  
2. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     50.04   134  
3. Freya Walker 9 Brixham     54.98   101  
4. Holly Winter 9 Brixham     55.00   101  
5. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     55.62   98  
6. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     59.19   81  
7. Sophie Nicholson 9 Paignton   1:01.63   72  
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     45.97   174  
2. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe     48.75   146  
3. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     49.84   136  
4. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     50.89   128  
5. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     51.44   124  
6. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     51.63   122  
7. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     55.37   99  
8. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham     56.87   91  
9. Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay     59.63   79  
10. Mia Stead 10 Brixham   1:01.31   73  
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     37.57   318  
2. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     42.88   214  
3. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     44.38   193  
4. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     46.19   171  
5. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     46.19   171  
6. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     46.25   170  
7. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     49.00   143  
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DQ T          
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     35.68   372  
2. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     42.18   225  
3. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay     43.64   203  
4. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     46.12   172  
5. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     49.25   141  
6. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     49.35   140  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
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GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     39.06   283  
2. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     40.90   247  
3. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     41.07   244  
4. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     41.09   243  
5. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     43.93   199  
6. Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay     53.94   107  
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     37.91   310  
2. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     38.33   300  
3. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     42.11   226  
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     39.27   279  
2. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     42.19   225  
3. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     44.07   197  
 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     35.68   372  
2. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     37.57   318  
3. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     37.91   310  
4. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     38.33   300  
5. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     39.06   283  
6. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     39.27   279  
7. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     40.90   247  
8. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     41.07   244  
9. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     41.09   243  
10. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     42.11   226  
11. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     42.18   225  
12. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     42.19   225  
13. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     42.88   214  
14. Eva Merrcik 12 Torquay     43.64   203  
15. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     43.93   199  
16. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     44.07   197  
17. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     44.38   193  
18. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     45.97   174  
19. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     46.12   172  
20. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     46.19   171  
21. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     46.19   171  
22. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     46.25   170  
23. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     46.81   164  
24. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay     47.48   158  
25. Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe     48.75   146  
26. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     49.00   143  
27. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     49.25   141  
28. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     49.35   140  
29. Summer Meager 10 Brixham     49.84   136  
30. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     50.04   134  
31. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     50.89   128  
32. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton     51.44   124  
33. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham     51.63   122  
34. Ellen Morphew 13 Torquay     53.94   107  
35. Freya Walker 9 Brixham     54.98   101  
36. Holly Winter 9 Brixham     55.00   101  
37. Isabel Farrar 10 Paignton     55.37   99  
38. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton     55.62   98  
39. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     55.62   98  
40. Eva Bissett 8 Paignton     56.44   94  
41. Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham     56.87   91  
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42. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay     59.19   81  
43. Annabelle Cook 10 Torquay     59.63   79  
44. Mia Stead 10 Brixham   1:01.31   73  
45. Sophie Nicholson 9 Paignton   1:01.63   72  
46. Niamh Rickards 8 Paignton   1:05.22   60  
  Abby Goodall 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Millie Farrar 8 Paignton  DNC     
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Harmony Allen 11 Torquay  DQ T          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 5 Boys/Girls Open 50m Butterfly       
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. George Hawken 9 Torquay     45.34   111  
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham  DQ SA          
  Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Frankie Horton 9 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ SL          
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     40.53   155  
2. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     59.62   48  
3. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   1:17.56   22  
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Kane Howells 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     41.56   144  
2. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     43.19   128  
3. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     47.99   93  
4. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     51.18   77  
5. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     53.35   68  
6. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     55.06   62  
7. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham   1:00.00   47  
8. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay   1:01.12   45  
  George Owen 11 Brixham  DQ SL          
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BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     36.01   221  
2. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     40.52   155  
3. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     40.69   153  
4. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     42.56   134  
5. Angus Graham 12 Paignton     43.84   122  
6. Louis Niles 12 Torquay   1:13.14   26  
  Janek Mikosz 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Mason Babbage 12 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     36.88   206  
2. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     38.00   188  
3. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     42.32   136  
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     30.06   381  
2. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     30.75   356  
3. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     31.52   330  
4. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     33.31   280  
5. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     34.31   256  
 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Joseph BIRDSALL 16 Torquay     29.87   388  
2. Alec Farquharson 14 Paignton     30.06   381  
3. Edward Brown 14 Paignton     30.75   356  
4. Jordan Hughes 14 Paignton     31.52   330  
5. Roman Zaki 16 Totnes     32.81   293  
6. Samuel Alden 14 Paignton     33.31   280  
7. Joseph Northstone 14 Paignton     34.31   256  
8. Stephen Cuff 12 Torquay     36.01   221  
9. Alex Worth 13 Paignton     36.88   206  
10. Max Adderley 13 Paignton     38.00   188  
11. Morgan Ashford 12 Paignton     40.52   155  
12. Nathan Apps 10 Paignton     40.53   155  
13. Ewan Hale 12 Torquay     40.69   153  
14. Finnigan Hadley 11 Paignton     41.56   144  
15. Morgan Alcock 13 Torquay     42.32   136  
16. Harry Butler 12 Torquay     42.56   134  
17. Dan Winter 11 Brixham     43.19   128  
18. Angus Graham 12 Paignton     43.84   122  
19. George Hawken 9 Torquay     45.34   111  
20. Morgan Butler-Moor 11 Torquay     47.99   93  
21. Jan Tarqowski 11 Torquay     51.18   77  
22. Austin Heale 11 Brixham     53.35   68  
23. Corey Meager 11 Brixham     55.06   62  
24. Gethin Cowell 10 Paignton     59.62   48  
25. Bradley Horton 11 Brixham   1:00.00   47  
26. Jack Alcock 11 Torquay   1:01.12   45  
27. Louis Niles 12 Torquay   1:13.14   26  
28. Austin Buler-Moor 10 Torquay   1:17.56   22  
  Janek Mikosz 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Riley Mitchell 10 Paignton  DNC     
  Jenson Savage 9 Brixham  DNC     
  Mason Babbage 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Harry Joiner 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Andrew Minchinton 9 Brixham  DQ SA          
  Elijah Apps 8 Paignton  DQ SL          
  Samuel Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Ethan Crocker 9 Paignton  DQ SL          
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  Frankie Horton 9 Brixham  DQ SL          
  George Owen 11 Brixham  DQ SL          
  Kane Howells 10 Torquay  DQ SL          
  Charlie Alcock 9 Torquay  DQ SL          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay   1:02.14   60  
2. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:03.42   56  
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     51.24   107  
2. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     56.44   80  
3. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     58.37   72  
4. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay   1:02.76   58  
5. Freya Walker 9 Brixham   1:06.93   48  
6. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:09.44   43  
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     49.62   118  
2. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     57.00   78  
3. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton   1:01.52   62  
4. Summer Meager 10 Brixham   1:03.00   57  
5. Lilly Bubbear 10 Brixham   1:03.94   55  
6. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham   1:09.63   42  
  Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe  DQ SL          
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham  DQ SL          
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     40.01   226  
2. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     41.98   195  
3. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     45.37   155  
4. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     47.68   133  
5. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     49.19   121  
6. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     53.64   93  
7. Harmony Allen 11 Torquay     56.39   80  
8. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     57.37   76  
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     40.38   220  
2. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     40.63   216  
3. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     44.23   167  
4. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     50.25   114  
5. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     53.70   93  
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
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GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     37.56   273  
2. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     39.62   233  
3. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     39.62   233  
4. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     43.66   174  
5. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     47.38   136  
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     36.87   289  
2. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     37.14   282  
3. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     38.38   256  
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     35.44   325  
2. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     37.97   264  
3. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     42.52   188  
 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt
 Pl./Ht. 
1. Pearl Riversw 15 Totnes     35.44   325  
2. Georgina Scoot 14 Paignton     36.87   289  
3. Maisy Trow 14 Oddicombe     37.14   282  
4. Emily Robbins 13 Oddicombe     37.56   273  
5. Jess Paddon 15 Oddicombe     37.97   264  
6. Charlotte Gibson 14 Oddicombe     38.38   256  
7. Amelia Haywood 13 Brixham     39.62   233  
8. Elizabeth Price 13 Torquay     39.62   233  
9. Matilda Kass 11 Paignton     40.01   226  
10. Harriette Lewcock 12 Paignton     40.38   220  
11. Lara Bissett 12 Paignton     40.63   216  
12. Isobel Brown 11 Paignton     41.98   195  
13. Stephanie Price 15 Torquay     42.52   188  
14. Megan Kendall 13 Paignton     43.66   174  
15. Hannah Davison 12 Torquay     44.23   167  
16. Evie Dugmore 11 Brixham     45.37   155  
17. Ella Britton 13 Paignton     47.38   136  
18. Alice Brown 11 Paignton     47.68   133  
19. Romini Oxenbury 11 Brixham     49.19   121  
20. Isabella Ashford 10 Paignton     49.62   118  
21. Anya Cowell 12 Paignton     50.25   114  
22. Florence Hadley 9 Paignton     51.24   107  
23. Annemieke Karssens11 Torquay     53.64   93  
24. Alicia Townsend 12 Brixham     53.70   93  
25. Harmony Allen 11 Torquay     56.39   80  
26. Aine Graham 9 Paignton     56.44   80  
27. Tabitha Lewcock 10 Paignton     57.00   78  
28. Amabelle Albado 11 Torquay     57.37   76  
29. Xanthe Rimmer 9 Paignton     58.37   72  
30. Sophie Scoot 10 Paignton   1:01.52   62  
31. Tayla Bastin 8 Torquay   1:02.14   60  
32. Rhianna Morphew 9 Torquay   1:02.76   58  
33. Summer Meager 10 Brixham   1:03.00   57  
34. Aela Farquharson 8 Paignton   1:03.42   56  
35. Lilly Bubbear 10 Brixham   1:03.94   55  
36. Freya Walker 9 Brixham   1:06.93   48  
37. Holly Winter 9 Brixham   1:09.44   43  
38. Ayla Townsend 10 Brixham   1:09.63   42  
  Lucy Toms 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Isobel Burton 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Scarlett Walker 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Hannah King 9 Brixham  DNC     
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  Evie Stockman 11 Brixham  DNC     
  Iona Farquharson 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Amy Hext 13 Paignton  DNC     
  Evie Reece 10 Oddicombe  DQ SL          
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 10 Brixham  DQ SL          


